

भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA विकास आयुक्त का कार्यालय/ OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER सीप्ज़ विशेष आयुक्त क्षेत्र प्राधिकरण / SEEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE , AUTHORITY वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY .अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 096 / ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 096 टेली / Tel : 022-28294790 ई-मेल /E-mail : dcseepz-mah@nic.in वेबसाइट / Web-site : www.seepz.gov.in

File No: E-OPT-12/17/2021-EO/

Date: 13/09/2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sub: Tender Notice for "Disposal of dead stock i.e. e-waste.

SEEPZ SEZ Authority invites sealed quotations for disposal of e-waste (Access Control System Equipments) on "as is where is basis" from empanelled recyclers of e-waste agencies registered with SEEPZ SEZ Authority.

PROCEDURE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER:

- Sealed Envelopes should be submitted in single cover superscribing "Disposal of damaged Access Control System Equipments (e-waste)". Name of the agency and contact person details should be mentioned on the envelope, failing which, the bid will be rejected.
- 2. The tender shall be submitted to Estate Manager (Estate Section), SEEPZ-SEZ Authority, Andheri (East), Mumbai, in person or through post/courier.
- 3. Non-adherence to the requisite compliance with regard to the conditions will result into rejection of the tender document and no appeal/request will be entertained.
- 4. Last date for submission of quotation is <u>21/09/2022</u> till 02:30 p.m. and the same will be opened at 04:00 p.m. on same day in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives.
- 5. Interested bidders must be an empanelled agency registered with SEEPZ SEZ Authority, SEEPZ SEZ as Recyclers for disposal of E-Waste/lead acid batteries.
- 6. The bidder offering the highest rate shall be considered for award of contract.
- 7. Tender received late, unsealed and without superscription are liable to be rejected.
- 8. Incomplete, ambiguous and conditional tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.
- 9. Description of e-waste list is attached as Annexure 1 (Form GFR-10).
- 10.SEEPZ SEZ Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the bids at any time during the bidding process.

File No.E-OPT-12/17/2021-EO

(Bridget Joe) EA to DC/Estate Manager, SEEPZ-SEZ Authority, Mumbai

Enclosed – Annexure-1 (Form GFR-10)